

# **Environmental Services Department Science and Engineering Division**

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATE: November 3, 2023

REVISIONS TO:
Request for Bids Specification No. ES23-0332F

South Tacoma Pump Station Rehabilitation Project Phase 2

#### **NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:**

This addendum is issued to clarify, revise, add to or delete from, the original specification documents for the above project. This addendum, as integrated with the original specification documents, shall form the specification documents. The noted revisions shall take precedence over previously issued specification documents and shall become part of this contract.

## **REVISIONS TO THE SUBMITTAL DEADLINE:**

The submittal deadline has been changed to 11:00 a.m., Pacific Time, Tuesday, November 14, 2023.

### **REVISIONS TO VOLUME 3 DRAWINGS:**

# Change No. 1 Revision to Drawing G01 Sheet 1:

INSERT on Index of Drawings after 39 S12 CONCRETE DETAILS: 39A S13 CONCRETE REPAIR DETAILS -1 39B S14 CONCRETE REPAIR DETAILS -2

# **Change No. 2 Additional Drawings:**

ADD the attached drawings to the drawing set:
Sheet 39A S13 CONCRETE REPAIR DETAILS - 1
Sheet 39B S14 CONCRETE REPAIR DETAILS - 2

NOTE: Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by initialing the corresponding space as indicated on the proposal page. Vendors who have already submitted their bid/proposal may contact the Purchasing Division at 253-502-8468 and request return of their bid/proposal for acknowledgment and re-submittal. Or, a letter acknowledging receipt of this addendum may be submitted in an envelope marked Request for Bids Specification No.ES23-0332F Addendum No.1. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, including, in certain circumstances, for failure to appropriately acknowledge this addendum.

cc: Lance Bunch, ESSE

Form No. SPEC-220A Revised: 07/08/2022

# Tacoma City of Tacoma

## **Questions and Answers**

# SOUTH TACOMA PUMP STATION REHABILITATION PROJECT PHASE 2 RFB Specification No. ES23-0332F

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Dawn DeJarlais, Senior Buyer by October 30, 2023. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at <a href="www.TacomaPurchasing.org">www.TacomaPurchasing.org</a>: Navigate to <a href="Current Contracting Opportunities">Current Contracting Opportunities</a> / Public Works and Improvements Solicitations, and then click <a href="Questions and Answers">Questions and Answers</a> for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: It is not clear if there is any rebar/reinforcement required for the temporary

bypass discharge.

Answer 1: There is no rebar/reinforcement required for the temporary bypass discharge, it

is an existing structure.

Question 2: Do we need any rebar/reinforcement for the duct bank?

Answer 2: Typical detail for duct bank rebar/reinforcement is included on Drawing TE02.

Revised: 07/08/2022

Form No. SPEC-230A Page 1 of 1



